
Notice           (Reminder)   17.3.2025 
 

Exam Schedule of 1st Semester  (Regular & Supplementary) 
 

 

Paper 

No. 

Subjects of Semester - 1 Chapter 

as per 

Old 

Edition 

Chapter 

as per 
New 

Edition 

2024 

Date of 

Exam 

Timing 

1 Civil Engineering Works & 

Bridges 
1 & 3 2 & 4  

 

22.3.2025 

10.00 to 

11.30 hrs. 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Civil Engineering Track & 

Accidents & Safety Measures) 
2 & 11 3 &11 12.00 to 

13.30 hrs.  

3 General & Personnel 

Management 
4 & 5 1 & 5 14.30 to 

16.00 hrs. 

4 Commercial, Financial & 

Transport  Management 
6,7 & 

10 

6,7 & 

10 

 

23.3.2025 

10.00 to 

11.30 hrs. 

5 
Stores & Materials 

Management and Signalling 

and Telecommunication Engg. 

8 & 9 8 & 9 
12.00 to 

13.30 hrs. 

Note:  
1. Syllabus of Semester - 1 has been slightly revised. Hence, all the 

Supplementary Candidates can purchase New Book of Edition – 2024 

on Cash Payment of an amount of Rs. 500 at IPWE office, New Delhi or 

sending an amount of Rs. 650/- for sending book by post. However, if 

want, it can be downloaded from website.  
 

2.  During this time of Exam of 1st Semester to be held in March’2025, 

there will be no Exam Centre at Chennai. Hence, all the 

Candidates of Chennai Centre are advised to appear preferably at 

Secunderabad Centre or any other Centre.  
 

3. Venue of Examination Centres  

Centre Address 
Delhi Office of the General Manager, Northern Railway, Baroda House,      

Copernicus Road, Opp. India Gate, New Delhi – 110 001. 

Mumbai Office of the Chief Engineer, GM Office Building, Central Railway, Mumbai CST.  

Kolkata Office of the Chief Engineer, Eastern Railway, Fairlie Place, Kolkata - 700 001. 

Secunderabad Principal Chief Engineer’s office, South-Central Railway Headquarters Office, 5th 

Floor, Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad. 

Lucknow Office of Divisional Railway Manager, Northern Railway, Hazarat Ganj, 

Lucknow. 

4. Any query may be cleared on Phone 9899557466 or 

9466824117 


