## **Notice**

Exam Schedule of 1<sup>st</sup> Semester (Regular & Supplementary)

Paper No.	Subjects of Semester - 1	Chapter as per Old Edition	Chapter as per New Edition 2024	Date of Exam	Timing
1	Civil Engineering Works & Bridges	1&3	2 & 4		10.00 to 11.30 hrs.
2	Civil Engineering Track & Accidents & Safety Measures)	2 & 11	3 &11	22.3.2025	12.00 to 13.30 hrs.
3	General & Personnel Management	4 & 5	1 & 5		14.30 to 16.00 hrs.
4	Commercial, Financial & Transport Management	6,7 & 10	6,7 & 10	23.3.2025	10.00 to 11.30 hrs.
5	Stores&MaterialsManagementandSignallingandTelecommunicationEngg.	8 & 9	8 & 9	23.3.2023	12.00 to 13.30 hrs.

## Note:

1. Syllabus of Semester - 1 has been slightly revised. Hence, all the Supplementary Candidates can purchase New Book of Edition – 2024 on Cash Payment of an amount of Rs. 500 at IPWE office, New Delhi or sending an amount of Rs. 650/- for sending book by post. However, if want, it can be downloaded from website.

2. During this time of Exam of 1st Semester to be held in March'2025, there will be no Exam Centre at Chennai. Hence, all the Candidates of Chennai Centre are advised to appear preferably at Secunderabad Centre or any other Centre.

## 3. Venue of Examination Centres

Centre	Address			
Delhi	Office of the General Manager, Northern Railway, Baroda House, Copernicus Road, Opp. India Gate, New Delhi – 110 001.			
Mumbai	Office of the Chief Engineer, GM Office Building, Central Railway, Mumbai CST.			
Kolkata	Office of the Chief Engineer, Eastern Railway, Fairlie Place, Kolkata - 700 001.			
Secunderabad	Principal Chief Engineer's office, South-Central Railway Headquarters Office, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Rail Nilayam, Secunderabad.			
Lucknow	Office of Divisional Railway Manager, Northern Railway, Hazarat Ganj, Lucknow.			

4. Any query may be cleared on Phone 9899557466 or 9466824117